

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8408/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in ITR No. 41/1989 & ITR No.

555/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL CO-OP.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-V, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel fairly states that the petitioner's application filed

before the High Powered Committee for permission to pursue the matter in view of the

judgment of this Court in ONGC vs. CCE (1995) Suppl. 4 SCC 541 is still pending.

Adjourned to await the decision of the High Powered Committee.

List in the Month of August, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master