

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24020/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in ITR No.382/1992  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE DEV. CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No.25192 of 2007

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner.  
Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.8408 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master