

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8408/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in ITR No. 41/1989 &  
ITR No. 555/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL CO-OP.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-V, DELHI

Respondent(s)

[For revival of SLP]

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.for  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This special leave petition was dismissed by this Court on 03 rd August,  
2007 in the following terms:

"Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed reserving liberty  
with the petitioner to get the petition revived in case  
permission is granted by the High Powered Committee."Learned senior counsel has brought on record the permission granted by  
the High Powered Committee to the petitioner to pursue the matter in this Court.In this view of the matter, the aforesaid order dated 03rd August, 2007 is  
recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

List in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master