

**REVISED**

ITEM NO.1501            Court 6 (Video Conferencing)            SECTION XIV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5105/2009

NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION            Appellant(s)

**VERSUS**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-V,            Respondent(s)

With

C.A.No.5106/2019 and

C.A.No.5107/2019

Date : 11-09-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
Of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

ITEM NO.1501

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5105-5107/2009

NATIONAL CO-OPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-V,

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
Of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)